
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Mandan Braves Boys H.S. (1) at Dickinson Midgets Boys H.S. (3)

2017 WDA Hockey Tournament,  Saturday, February 18, 2017

Bismarck High and Century
Bismarck, North Dakota 

Arena: Bismarck VFW Sports Center  Time: 11:02AM - 1:05PM
Official Scorer:    Attendance: 
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Dickinson Midgets Boys H.S.
Dallas Kuntz  Coaches

 Starters
30 Gabe Vaagen    Sr  G
13 Josh Stengel    Sr  D
17 Kaymen Kitchen    Sr  D
08 Ryan Bren    So  F
34 Joseph Pavek    Fr  F
23 Jerzy Martin    Sr  F

Mandan Braves Boys H.S.
Matt Mullally

 Starters
31 Maysion Mattern    So  G
14 Ty Leingang    Sr  D
24 Ricky Zander    Sr  D
06 Alex Horner    Jr  F
32 Trae Bennett    Sr  D
19 Austin Leingang    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Ritten Wittenberg     
02 Tanner Giese    So  F
03 Morgan Wardner    So  D
06 Brayden Groll    So  F
07 Logan Karsky    Jr  F
10 Chris Zubke    Jr  D
11 Michael Herauf    Sr  F
12 Tyler Kostelecky    Sr  F
16 Dawson Kram    Sr  F
19 Matthew Tessier    Sr  F
21 Treven Hopfauf    Sr  F
22 Cody Shepard    So  F
26 Jaren Hugelen    Fr  D
27 Peter Pavek    Jr  F

02 Jackson Zittleman    So  F
05 Quinn Halstengard    Jr  F
07 Julian Enger    Jr  F
08 Tanner Berger    So  D
09 Casey Mack    Sr  F
10 Keaton Skytland Jr.    Jr  F
11 Tanner Mehlhoff    So  D
16 Josh Clark    So  F
17 Brock Strinden    Sr  F
21 Damion Davenport    Sr  F
22 Justin Kilen    So  F
34 Andrew Morgan    Sr  D
35 Aaron Blowers    Jr  G
36 Brekken Fey    So  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

DMB

MBB

 Shots on Goal

DMB

MBB

8 13 14

8 11 9

7 14 8

5 10 8

 35

 28

 29

 23

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

DMB

MBB

 14 

 7 

 2 

 0 

 11 

 6 

 0 

 0 

 8 

 11 

 1 

 1 

 33 

 24 

 3 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

DMB

MBB

 9 18:00 3 3:06  0  0  0 

 3 6:00 9 14:00  0  0  0 

DMB- 30 Gabe Vaagen  

DMB- 

MBB- 31 Maysion Mattern  

MBB- 35 Aaron Blowers  

3 51:00 7 7 6 6 11 10  24  23

3 51:00 14 12 11 11 8 7  33  30

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Breck Heintz

(Ref) Brent Spooner

(Ref) Kevin Glatt

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  DMB 16 Dawson Kram   12:28  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 13 - 8 - 1
() 

C: 9 - 7 - 0 OA: 9 - 14 - 0
() 

C: 7 - 9 - 0

1 0:14 DMB ES 08 Ryan Bren 23 Jerzy Martin

DMB 10 Chris Zubke Tripping (2) 1 2:31

DMB 26 Jaren Hugelen Cross Checking (2) 1 5:25

1 12:28 DMB ES 16 Dawson Kram 26 Jaren Hugelen 3 Morgan Wardner

DMB 22 Cody Shepard High Sticking (2) 2 1:57

DMB 03 Morgan Wardner Elbowing (2) 2 5:29

DMB 13 Josh Stengel Tripping (2) 2 7:16

MBB 19 Austin Leingang Holding (2) 2 8:52

DMB 27 Peter Pavek Slashing (2) 2 9:45

MBB 34 Andrew Morgan Tripping (2) 2 12:34

DMB 10 Chris Zubke Cross Checking (2) 2 15:29

DMB 12 Tyler Kostelecky Charging (2) 3 8:57

MBB 05 Quinn Halstengard Slashing (2) 3 9:34

3 15:29 DMB ES 22 Cody Shepard

3 15:40 MBB ES 06 Alex Horner 09 Casey Mack

DMB 08 Ryan Bren Holding (2) 3 15:53

 End of Game


